
Hillsdale  -vs- Thomas More 
3/14/2026 at Florence, KY

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kellen Sandhas ()
Loss: Patrick MacLean ()
HBP: None
PB: Ryan Wiehe (1), Chad Atchley (1)
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hillsdale 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 1
Thomas More 1 0 1 3 0 0 X 5 3 0

Hillsdale 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gaard Swenson cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Rocco Tenuta 3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
Nolan Coppens dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Will Lehman 1b 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
Tyler Sowers lf 1 0 1 1 2 0 0
Tyler Turner rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Wiehe c 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Billy Porotsky 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Aaron Jasiak ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Brenden Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Patrick MacLean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 3 5 3 6 2 5

2B: Will Lehman (1); Aaron Jasiak (1)
SB: Gaard Swenson (1); Aaron Jasiak (2)
CS: Tyler Sowers (1)
E: Brenden Smith (1)

Thomas More 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ty Cunningham rf 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Jack Geers ss 4 2 1 3 0 1 0
Nolan Krekeler 3b 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Gunner Kalkhoff 1b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Matt Resing cf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Ian Mann dh 1 0 0 2 2 0 0
Chad Atchley c 3 0 0 0 0 1 5
Theodore Bosio 2b 2 1 0 0 1 2 1
Sean O'Donnell lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Kellen Sandhas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 5 3 5 8 9 6

2B: Nolan Krekeler (1)
HR: Jack Geers (1)
DP: 2

Hillsdale IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brenden Smith 3.0 2 3 3 6 4 0 0 0 0 11 17 1 4 83
Patrick MacLean (L, ) 3.0 1 2 2 2 5 1 0 0 0 10 12 3 1 46
Totals 3 5 5 8 9 1 0 0 0 21 29 4 5 129

Thomas More IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kellen Sandhas (W, ) 7.0 5 3 3 6 2 0 0 0 0 23 29 10 6 97
Totals 5 3 3 6 2 0 0 0 0 23 29 10 6 97



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Hillsdale - Top of 1st HIL THO
Gaard Swenson flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Rocco Tenuta singled up the middle (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Nolan Coppens lined into double play ss (0-2 KK); Rocco Tenuta out on the play. 0 0

Thomas More - Bottom of 1st HIL THO
Ty Cunningham walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Jack Geers reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BKBBF); Ty Cunningham out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Jack Geers advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Jack Geers advanced to third on an error by p. 0 0
Nolan Krekeler struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBFFS). 0 0
Gunner Kalkhoff walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 0 0
Matt Resing walked (3-1 BBFBB); Gunner Kalkhoff advanced to second. 0 0
Ian Mann walked, RBI (3-1 BBFBB); Matt Resing advanced to second; Gunner Kalkhoff advanced to third;
Jack Geers scored. 0 1
Chad Atchley struck out looking (2-2 BBKSFK). 0 1

Hillsdale - Top of 2nd HIL THO
Will Lehman walked (3-2 KBBBKFB). 0 1
Tyler Sowers walked (3-0 BBBB); Will Lehman advanced to second. 0 1
Tyler Turner grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 FBFBF); Tyler Sowers advanced to second; Will Lehman
advanced to third. 0 1
Ryan Wiehe out at first ss to 2b, RBI (3-2 BKSBB); Tyler Sowers advanced to third; Will Lehman scored. 1 1
Billy Porotsky flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 1 1

Thomas More - Bottom of 2nd HIL THO
Theodore Bosio struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 1 1
Sean O'Donnell struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 1 1
Ty Cunningham grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBK). 1 1

Hillsdale - Top of 3rd HIL THO
Aaron Jasiak doubled to center field (1-0 B). 1 1
Gaard Swenson struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 1
Aaron Jasiak advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 1
Rocco Tenuta singled to right center, RBI (3-2 KBBBF); Aaron Jasiak scored. 2 1
Nolan Coppens lined into double play 1b (0-0); Rocco Tenuta out on the play. 2 1

Thomas More - Bottom of 3rd HIL THO
Jack Geers popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 2 1
Nolan Krekeler doubled to right field (1-1 BK). 2 1
Gunner Kalkhoff singled to third base (0-1 K). 2 1
Matt Resing walked (3-1 BFBBB); Gunner Kalkhoff advanced to second; Nolan Krekeler advanced to third. 2 1
Ian Mann reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (3-2 FKBBFB); Matt Resing out at second ss to 2b; Gunner
Kalkhoff advanced to third; Nolan Krekeler scored. 2 2
Chad Atchley reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Ian Mann out at second ss to 2b. 2 2

Hillsdale - Top of 4th HIL THO
Will Lehman struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 2 2
Tyler Sowers walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
Tyler Turner reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Tyler Sowers out at second ss to 2b. 2 2
Ryan Wiehe walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Tyler Turner advanced to second. 2 2
Billy Porotsky fouled out to 1b (0-2 FF). 2 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Thomas More - Bottom of 4th HIL THO
Theodore Bosio walked (3-2 BKBBKFB). 2 2
Patrick MacLean to p for Brenden Smith. 2 2
Sean O'Donnell popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 2 2
Ty Cunningham walked (3-2 FBBFBB); Theodore Bosio advanced to second. 2 2
Jack Geers homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Ty Cunningham scored; Theodore Bosio scored. 2 5
Nolan Krekeler struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 5
Gunner Kalkhoff struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 2 5

Hillsdale - Top of 5th HIL THO
Aaron Jasiak grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 5
Gaard Swenson flied out to lf (1-2 BKK). 2 5
Rocco Tenuta grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 2 5

Thomas More - Bottom of 5th HIL THO
Matt Resing popped up to 3b (1-1 BF). 2 5
Ian Mann walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 2 5
Ian Mann advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 5
Chad Atchley popped up to c (0-0). 2 5
Theodore Bosio struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 2 5

Hillsdale - Top of 6th HIL THO
Nolan Coppens grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 5
Will Lehman doubled to left center (1-0 B). 2 5
Tyler Sowers singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Will Lehman scored. 3 5
Tyler Turner popped up to cf (0-1 K). 3 5
Tyler Sowers out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 5

Thomas More - Bottom of 6th HIL THO
Sean O'Donnell struck out looking (2-2 FBBFK). 3 5
Ty Cunningham grounded out to ss (3-2 BBFKFB). 3 5
Jack Geers struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 3 5

Hillsdale - Top of 7th HIL THO
Ryan Wiehe flied out to rf (0-0). 3 5
Billy Porotsky flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 5
Aaron Jasiak walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 3 5
Aaron Jasiak stole second. 3 5
Gaard Swenson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 5
Gaard Swenson stole second; Aaron Jasiak stole third. 3 5
Rocco Tenuta flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 3 5

Thomas More - Bottom of 7th HIL THO


